) US Racing Login TN

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon’s

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

N

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow () indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v) denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has
been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’'s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested
play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a
tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

$ = Value play.
I = Top speed.
? = Potential overlay.
+ = Peak form.




7117116 EMD (Race 1)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $8,000

7117116 EMD (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $8,900

7117116 EMD (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $12,300

7117116 EMD (Race 4)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $6,900

7117116 EMD (Race 5)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Purse: $50,000

7/17/16 EMD (Race 6)

WEB OF DEMONS
GRACE'S IMAGE
ITSTUFFTOBEGOLDEN
WHIRL HARBOR

MIZ TUITION
THANKSFORASKING
OLD FASHION HALO
GUARDIAN ONE
GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE
INAWAR

PARLAY
ILLUMINATION ROAD
SPLIT PAIRS
MOKHANDOIT

ABEJA

WORK WITH ME
RIOTUFF

LEGION OF BOOM
VOLUME TWELVE
RYAN WALT

DUSTIN'S PASSION
TROOP SHIP

PRINCE OF SILVER
IT'S LITTLE RICHIE
FIRE THE TRAINER
RISKY WITH WHISKEY
ALLABOUTTHATACTION
STORM THE CHANNEL
SEATTLE STONE
MEATBALL PAUL
BADROCK CANYON
TALLADEGA RIDE
SCHOONER

WEST COAST WHEELIE
AFFLUENT ASSET
SUM CANDY

MITCH AND JOHN E
MIXO

SO LUCKY

THE CHILLI MAN
DON'TBESHYWILLIE
CAMANO COMET

Speed

> > > >

Class Jockey

w

- -

O O X»>» PP NMOOUOmMmMOUO MO T T T T
- -

OO o0 oOw
- - -

> > O O U 0o
- s T

GUTIERREZ J M
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
FLORES ESWAN
ENRIQUEZ 1D
BOWEN ROCCO
GONZALEZ OSVALDO
STEINER JJ

LOPEZ ERICK
GONZALEZ OSVALDO
GUTIERREZ J M
FLORES ESWAN
MAWING L A

LOPEZ ERICK
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
BOWEN ROCCO
WHITAKER J

ZUNINO J L

FLORES ESWAN
MAWING L A

LOPEZ ERICK
RICHARD RONALD
ENRIQUEZ 1D
GUTIERREZ J M
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
BOWEN ROCCO
GUTIERREZ J M
ENRIQUEZ 1D
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
RICHARD RONALD
FLORES ESWAN
LOPEZ ERICK
ROSALES JORGE
BOWEN ROCCO
MAWING L A

MATIAS J

ROSALES JORGE
RICHARD RONALD
MATIAS J

BOWEN ROCCO
STEINER JJ
WHITAKER J
RICHARD RONALD

Grade Trainer

@

O W wW» 0D OO0 W®>»»rOO 0000 OO0 WOoOOImPrO O wowooOwor oo oo

METZ JEFFREY
MARTINEZ DAVID B
KNAPP NEIL
MARKLE DAN
MARKLE DAN
PERSON KENNETH A
TOLLETT CANDI
STENSLIE CHRIS
LUMM ROY
TOLLETT BILL
KASMERSKI LEN
GILLIHAN TERRY
MARTINEZ DAVID B
KOLER STEVE
ESSEX CHARLES
BELVOIR HOWARD
RILEY MARCIE
LIBER JOSH
TOLLETT CANDI
MULLENS HILBERN R
SCHMIDT RICK
MUNGER DON L
GARRISON DIANE
ESSEX CHARLES
METZ JEFFREY
PENNEY JIM
GIBSON VINCE
PIMENTEL MARTIN
MOORE GREGORY A
GIBSON VINCE
BULLENE MICHAEL
LIBER JOSH

BAZE ROBERT
LUCARELLI FRANK
LUCARELLI FRANK
FRAZIERF C
MCCANNA TIM
MARTINEZ DAVID B
BELVOIR HOWARD
SNOWDEN MONIQUE
BELVOIR HOWARD
BULLOCK STEVE

Grade

o

O WOO0OwoOooO wooOdw» wwoOw

OO0 OO0 0O0O0O0 MO wWwWow

W 0 W0 W0 W W W wwo

Form
vv

v

v

VvV
v

Vv vy

vvvy
v

VvV
vvvvy

v vv

VvV
vvvvy

VvV

Fitness

2.75
1.75
1.25
1.75
2.25
1.75
2.75
1.50
1.75
2.50
1.50
2.50
2.25
2.50
2.50
2.75
1.25
2.00
3.25
2.50
2.75
1.75
2.00
2.75
2.75
2.25
2.25
2.25
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.25
2.50
3.25
3.50
1.75
1.00
1.50
2.75
2.50
2.50
2.00




5.5 furlongs (main)
Purse: $50,000

7117116 EMD (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $50,000

7117116 EMD (Race 8)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Purse: $50,000

7117116 EMD (Race 9)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $21,500

7117116 EMD (Race 10)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Purse: $6,300

GRACE BAY

LET'S MAMBO
CONSTANT CRAVING
BLAZINBEAUTY

NO TALKING BACK
GETTING JOELLENNED
KARULA

PADDY'S SECRET
MYLADYSABITSHADY
IT'S A GIRL THING
ESTELLARA

ALLI LEIGH

CURLY GIRLY

SHE'S REDDY
CHRONOLOGIC'SGHOST
GUINEVERE'S FINALE
PEPPY MILLER
CHOCOLATIER
ETHAN'S BABY
LOCKET

MORNING COFFEE

B C Z MIDDLETON

0 B HARBOR
STRYKER PHD
BETRBEGONE

ITS ALLABOUT JERRY
DEDICATED TO YOU
THE SANDMAN
COACH ROYAL
WESTLEY

TRICK OR RETREAT
AWESOME INDIAN
PAPA FRANK

BOTCH
THETRAILERGUY
SCAT DADDYBABY
HAPPY HATTIE

YA KULA
WHETSTONE
GOLDIMAX
DANCINGWITHDEBBIE
RAESBEAUTIFUL HOPE
SILLY STREAK
INSCRIPTION

> > > >

B T S S S

M MmO > W U W OO >» O

WOUOOUU0UWP»r@mMO IO T O
- - - s T T S Y

m O =

STEINER J J
GUTIERREZ J M
FLORES ESWAN
ENRIQUEZ 1D
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
BOWEN ROCCO
MATIAS J

MAWING L A
LOPEZ ERICK
ROSALES JORGE
FLORES ESWAN
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
MAWING L A
RICHARD RONALD
SANGUINETTI A
MATIAS J
GUTIERREZ J M
BOWEN ROCCO
STEINER J J
ENRIQUEZ 1D
LOPEZ ERICK
ZUNINO J L
ZUNINO J L
MAWING L A
MATIAS J
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
FLORES ESWAN
ENRIQUEZ 1D
BOWEN ROCCO
RICHARD RONALD
LOPEZ ERICK
BOWEN ROCCO
FLORES ESWAN
MAWING L A
ENRIQUEZ 1D
GUTIERREZ J M
BOWEN ROCCO
RICHARD RONALD
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
ZUNINO J L
ENRIQUEZ 1D
MATIAS J

FLORES ESWAN
LOPEZ ERICK

O O WOOO0O0X»WO WO P»OO0PPrOCODHTOOOO0O P»rWWOOWOOOOWwwWProOOowomw

SNOWDEN MONIQUE
TOLLETT CANDI
LUCARELLI FRANK
LUCARELLI FRANK
STENSLIE CHRIS
WENZEL TOM
MARTINEZ DAVID B
LUCARELLI FRANK
HARWOOD DORIS
FRAZIERF C
KASMERSKI LEN
GARRISON DIANE
ROSS LARRY
EIKLEBERRY KEVIN
BADILLA MANUEL
MARTINEZ DAVID B
EIKLEBERRY KEVIN
WRIGHT BLAINE
WRIGHT BLAINE
GILLIHAN TERRY
ANDERSON ROSANN M
METZ JEFFREY
STENSLIE CHRIS
ROSS LARRY
MARTINEZ DAVID B
VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO
MARTINEZ DAVID B
LUCARELLI FRANK
GIBSON HOWARD F
LONCTOT GARY H
HARWOOD DORIS
WENZEL TOM

METZ JEFFREY
WRIGHT BLAINE
SNOWDEN MONIQUE
BAZE ROBERT

TOYE JOE

METZ JEFFREY
STENSLIE CHRIS
METZ JEFFREY
LUCARELLI FRANK
BELVOIR HOWARD
GIDEON ALLEN
RODRIGUEZ JENNIFER

O P > > WO TOBO WWWO W W D

W W woO wr»roo

O O W woOooonoonoonwronwao

VvV

vV

vV
vV

<

VvV

v

VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV
VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV
VvV

vvvy
v

v

2.25
2.50
2.00
2.25
1.75
2.75
1.50
2.50
2.00
1.50
1.75
1.00
3.00
2.50
2.00
2.25
2.75
3.50
2.75
2.00
2.25
2.00
2.75
3.75
3.00
1.75
2.00
2.50
2.75
1.50
2.50
3.00
1.75
3.25
3.25
3.00
2.50
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.50
2.25
1.25
1.50




| | zIPPINAROUNDTOWN

C+

|GONZALEZ OSVALDO

| b |ummroy



