



Login

Sign Up

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

**Class:** Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks ( $\checkmark$ ) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

**GPA:** A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

**Bet:** Suggested play based on the horse's GPA *and* its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

**\$** = Value play.

! = Top speed.

? = Potential overlay.

+ = Peak form.

Conditions         #           7/17/16 EMD (Race 1)         8.0 furlongs (main)           Purse: \$8,000         9           7/17/16 EMD (Race 2)         9           6.0 furlongs (main)         9           Purse: \$8,900         9	Name WEB OF DEMONS GRACE'S IMAGE ITSTUFFTOBEGOLDEN WHIRL HARBOR MIZ TUITION THANKSFORASKING OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS MOKHANDOIT	Speed B C C C C+ B C+ B B+ B C A	Class B F F F F C F C D F B	Jockey GUTIERREZ J M CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL FLORES ESWAN ENRIQUEZ I D BOWEN ROCCO GONZALEZ OSVALDO STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M FLORES ESWAN	Grade B C D C A D B C C D B C B B	Trainer METZ JEFFREY MARTINEZ DAVID B KNAPP NEIL MARKLE DAN MARKLE DAN PERSON KENNETH A TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY TOLLETT BILL	Grade C B C B B A B C C D B	Form	Fitness           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••           •••	GPA 2.75 1.75 1.25 1.75 2.25 1.75 2.75 1.50 1.75	Bet P S P
8.0 furlongs (main) Purse: \$8,000 7/17/16 EMD (Race 2) 6.0 furlongs (main)	GRACE'S IMAGE ITSTUFFTOBEGOLDEN WHIRL HARBOR MIZ TUITION THANKSFORASKING OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	C C C+ B C+ B B+ B C	F F F C F C D F	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL FLORES ESWAN ENRIQUEZ I D BOWEN ROCCO GONZALEZ OSVALDO STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	C D C A D B C C	MARTINEZ DAVID B KNAPP NEIL MARKLE DAN MARKLE DAN PERSON KENNETH A TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	B C B A B C C	~ ~	<ul> <li></li></ul>	1.75 1.25 1.75 2.25 1.75 2.75 1.50	S
Purse: \$8,000 7/17/16 EMD (Race 2) 6.0 furlongs (main)	ITSTUFFTOBEGOLDEN WHIRL HARBOR MIZ TUITION THANKSFORASKING OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	C C C+ B C+ B B+ B C	F F F C F C D F	FLORES ESWAN ENRIQUEZ I D BOWEN ROCCO GONZALEZ OSVALDO STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	D C A D B C D	KNAPP NEIL MARKLE DAN MARKLE DAN PERSON KENNETH A TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	C B A B C D			1.25 1.75 2.25 1.75 2.75 1.50	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 2) 6.0 furlongs (main)	WHIRL HARBOR MIZ TUITION THANKSFORASKING OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	C C+ B C+ B B+ B C	F F C F C F	ENRIQUEZ I D BOWEN ROCCO GONZALEZ OSVALDO STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	C A D B C D	MARKLE DAN MARKLE DAN PERSON KENNETH A TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	B A B C		• • • • • • • • • • •	1.75 2.25 1.75 2.75 1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	MIZ TUITION THANKSFORASKING OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	C C+ B C+ B B+ B C	F F C F C D F	BOWEN ROCCO GONZALEZ OSVALDO STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	A D B C D	MARKLE DAN PERSON KENNETH A TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	B A B C D		••• ••• ••• •••	2.25 1.75 2.75 1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	THANKSFORASKING OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	C+ B C+ B B+ B C	F C F C D F	GONZALEZ OSVALDO STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	D B C D	PERSON KENNETH A TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	A B C D		••• ••• •••	1.75 2.75 1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	OLD FASHION HALO GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	B C+ B B+ B C	C F C D F	STEINER J J LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	B C D	TOLLETT CANDI STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	B C D		•••	2.75 1.50	Р
6.0 furlongs (main)	GUARDIAN ONE GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	C+ B B+ B C	F C D F	LOPEZ ERICK GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	C D	STENSLIE CHRIS LUMM ROY	C D		•••	1.50	Р
6.0 furlongs (main)	GOLDEN GLOVE EDDIE INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	B B+ B C	C D F	GONZALEZ OSVALDO GUTIERREZ J M	D	LUMM ROY	D		••		
6.0 furlongs (main)	INAWAR PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	B+ B C	D F	GUTIERREZ J M	_		_			1.75	
• • •	PARLAY ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	B C	F		В	TOLLETT BILL	в	11			
Purse: \$8,900	ILLUMINATION ROAD SPLIT PAIRS	с	-	ELORES ESWAN	_		_	* *	•••	2.50	
	SPLIT PAIRS	-	Б		D	KASMERSKI LEN	С		•••	1.50	
			Б	MAWING L A	В	GILLIHAN TERRY	С		•••	2.50	
	MOKHANDOIT	A	F↑	LOPEZ ERICK	С	MARTINEZ DAVID B	В	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	•••	2.25	
		Α	С	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	KOLER STEVE	С	$\checkmark\checkmark$	•••	2.50	
	ABEJA	В	D	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	ESSEX CHARLES	С		•••	2.50	
	WORK WITH ME	В	С	WHITAKER J	в	BELVOIR HOWARD	В	✓	••	2.75	W
	RIOTUFF	С	F	ZUNINO J L	с	RILEY MARCIE	D		••	1.25	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 3)	LEGION OF BOOM	B+	<b>A</b> ↑	FLORES ESWAN	D	LIBER JOSH		<b>V V V V</b>	•••	2.00	
6.0 furlongs (main)	VOLUME TWELVE	Α	<b>B</b> ↑	MAWING L A	в	TOLLETT CANDI	В	$\checkmark$	••	3.25	W
Purse: \$12,300	RYAN WALT	B+	Α	LOPEZ ERICK	с	MULLENS HILBERN R	D		•••	2.50	
	DUSTIN'S PASSION	В	Α	RICHARD RONALD	D	SCHMIDT RICK	в	$\checkmark$	•••	2.75	
	TROOP SHIP	C+	D ↑	ENRIQUEZ I D	с	MUNGER DON L	С		•••	1.75	
	PRINCE OF SILVER	в	С	GUTIERREZ J M	в	GARRISON DIANE	F	~	•••	2.00	
	IT'S LITTLE RICHIE	Α	B↑	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	с	ESSEX CHARLES	С	1111	••	2.75	
	FIRE THE TRAINER	в	<b>C</b> ↑	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	METZ JEFFREY	С	<b>√</b> √	•••	2.75	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 4)	RISKY WITH WHISKEY	C+	С	GUTIERREZ J M	В	PENNEY JIM	С		•••	2.25	
8.0 furlongs (main)	ALLABOUTTHATACTION	Α	D↑	ENRIQUEZ I D	с	GIBSON VINCE	с	111	••	2.25	
Purse: \$6,900	STORM THE CHANNEL	B+	С	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	с	PIMENTEL MARTIN	с	1111		2.25	
	SEATTLE STONE	C+	С	RICHARD RONALD	D	MOORE GREGORY A	D		•••	1.50	
	MEATBALL PAUL	C+	D↑	FLORES ESWAN	D	GIBSON VINCE	с	$\checkmark$	••	1.50	
	BADROCK CANYON	с	D↑	LOPEZ ERICK	с	BULLENE MICHAEL	с		•••	1.75	
	TALLADEGA RIDE	C+	C↑	ROSALES JORGE	D	LIBER JOSH		$\checkmark$	•••	1.25	
	SCHOONER	C+	C↑	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	BAZE ROBERT	с	$\checkmark$	•••	2.50	S
	WEST COAST WHEELIE	B+	A	MAWING L A	в	LUCARELLI FRANK	В		•••	3.25	Р
	AFFLUENT ASSET	A	A	MATIAS J	В	LUCARELLI FRANK	В	1111		3.50	w
7/17/16 EMD (Race 5)	SUM CANDY	В		ROSALES JORGE	D	FRAZIER F C	B			1.75	
5.5 furlongs (main)	MITCH AND JOHN E			RICHARD RONALD	D	MCCANNA TIM	B			1.00	
Purse: \$50,000	MIXO			MATIAS J	В	MARTINEZ DAVID B	B			1.50	
	SOLUCKY	Α	↑	BOWEN ROCCO	Ā	BELVOIR HOWARD	В	111		2.75	
	THE CHILLI MAN	A	↑	STEINER J J	В	SNOWDEN MONIQUE	В	~ ~ ~ ~ ~		2.50	
	DON'TBESHYWILLIE	A	-	WHITAKER J	В	BELVOIR HOWARD	В			2.50	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 6)	CAMANO COMET	A		RICHARD RONALD		BULLOCK STEVE	B	111		2.00	

5.5 furlongs (main)	GRACE BAY	B+	↑	STEINER J J	В	SNOWDEN MONIQUE	В		••	2.25	1
Purse: \$50,000	LET'S MAMBO	Α	↑ (	GUTIERREZ J M	в	TOLLETT CANDI	в	$\checkmark$	•••	2.50	
	CONSTANT CRAVING	Α	↑	FLORES ESWAN	D	LUCARELLI FRANK	в	111	••	2.00	
	BLAZINBEAUTY	Α	<b>↑</b>	ENRIQUEZ I D	с	LUCARELLI FRANK	в	$\checkmark$	••	2.25	
	NO TALKING BACK	в	↑	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	с	STENSLIE CHRIS	с			1.75	
	GETTING JOELLENNED	Α	F↑	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	WENZEL TOM	в	111	•••	2.75	W
	KARULA			MATIAS J	в	MARTINEZ DAVID B	в			1.50	
	PADDY'S SECRET	Α	↑	MAWING L A	в	LUCARELLI FRANK	В	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	• •	2.50	
	MYLADYSABITSHADY	Α	F↑	LOPEZ ERICK	с	HARWOOD DORIS	с	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$		2.00	
	IT'S A GIRL THING	C+	<b>↑</b>	ROSALES JORGE	D	FRAZIER F C	В		•••	1.50	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 7)	ESTELLARA	В	D	FLORES ESWAN	D	KASMERSKI LEN	С	$\checkmark$	••	1.75	
8.0 furlongs (main)	ALLI LEIGH	C+	F↑	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	GARRISON DIANE	F	$\checkmark$	•••	1.00	
Purse: \$50,000	CURLY GIRLY	Α	D ↑	MAWING L A	в	ROSS LARRY	Α	$\checkmark$	••	3.00	Р
	SHE'S REDDY	В	C ↑	RICHARD RONALD	D	EIKLEBERRY KEVIN	Α	$\checkmark\checkmark\checkmark$	••	2.50	
	CHRONOLOGIC'SGHOST	В	D	SANGUINETTI A	С	BADILLA MANUEL	С		•	2.00	
	GUINEVERE'S FINALE	В	F	MATIAS J	в	MARTINEZ DAVID B	В	$\checkmark$	• •	2.25	
	PEPPY MILLER	B+	D	GUTIERREZ J M	в	EIKLEBERRY KEVIN	Α	$\checkmark\checkmark$	• •	2.75	
	CHOCOLATIER	C+	Α	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	WRIGHT BLAINE	Α		• •	3.50	W
	ETHAN'S BABY	B+	D	STEINER J J	В	WRIGHT BLAINE	Α	$\checkmark\checkmark\checkmark$	• •	2.75	
	LOCKET	В	D	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	GILLIHAN TERRY	С		••	2.00	
	MORNING COFFEE	Α	В	LOPEZ ERICK	С	ANDERSON ROSANN M		$\checkmark$	••	2.25	
	B C Z MIDDLETON	B+	D	ZUNINO J L	С	METZ JEFFREY	С	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	2.00	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 8)	O B HARBOR	Α	В	ZUNINO J L	С	STENSLIE CHRIS	С	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	2.75	
8.5 furlongs (main)	STRYKER PHD	Α	Α	MAWING L A	В	ROSS LARRY	Α	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	3.75	W
Purse: \$50,000	BETRBEGONE	Α	С	MATIAS J	В	MARTINEZ DAVID B	В	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	3.00	Р
	ITS ALLABOUT JERRY	B+	F↑	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO	С		•••	1.75	
	DEDICATED TO YOU	Α	F	FLORES ESWAN	D	MARTINEZ DAVID B	В		• •	2.00	
	THE SANDMAN	В	С	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	LUCARELLI FRANK	В		• •	2.50	
	COACH ROYAL	Α	F↑	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	GIBSON HOWARD F	В	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	•	2.75	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 9)	WESTLEY	В	C ↑	RICHARD RONALD	D	LONCTOT GARY H			•	1.50	
8.0 furlongs (main)	TRICK OR RETREAT	B+	B↑	LOPEZ ERICK	С	HARWOOD DORIS	С	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	•••	2.50	
Purse: \$21,500	AWESOME INDIAN	B+	C ↑	BOWEN ROCCO	Α	WENZEL TOM	В	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	3.00	
	PAPA FRANK	Α	F↑	FLORES ESWAN	D	METZ JEFFREY	С	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	1.75	
	вотсн	B+	B↑	MAWING L A	В	WRIGHT BLAINE	Α	$\checkmark$	•••	3.25	P
	THETRAILERGUY	Α	Α	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	SNOWDEN MONIQUE	В		••	3.25	Р
	SCAT DADDYBABY	A	B↑	GUTIERREZ J M	В	BAZE ROBERT	С	<b>V V V V</b>		3.00	
7/17/16 EMD (Race 10)	HAPPY HATTIE	В	D	BOWEN ROCCO	A	TOYE JOE	C	$\checkmark\checkmark$	•••	2.50	Р
8.0 furlongs (main)	YAKULA	B	D		D	METZ JEFFREY	C		••	1.75	
Purse: \$6,300	WHETSTONE	D+	C ↑	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	C	STENSLIE CHRIS	C		•••	1.75	
	GOLDIMAX	C	D ↑		C	METZ JEFFREY	C		•••	1.75	
	DANCINGWITHDEBBIE	C+	B	ENRIQUEZ I D	C	LUCARELLI FRANK	B		••	2.50	P
	RAESBEAUTIFUL HOPE	B		MATIAS J	B	BELVOIR HOWARD	B	$\checkmark$	•••	2.25	S
	SILLY STREAK	C+	D	FLORES ESWAN	D		D	ľ	•••	1.25	
	INSCRIPTION	C+	F	LOPEZ ERICK	C	RODRIGUEZ JENNIFER	С		•••	1.50	

	C+	в	GONZALEZ OSVALDO	Р	LUMM ROY	n		1 75
	0.	U U	OONZALLZ OOVALDO				•••	1.75